PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
SPIEDigitalLibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie
The urbanization impact in China: a
prospective model (1992-2025)
Blanca  Arellano, Josep  Roca
Blanca  Arellano, Josep  Roca, "The urbanization impact in China: a
prospective model (1992-2025)," Proc. SPIE 10767, Remote Sensing and
Modeling of Ecosystems for Sustainability XV, 107670A (18 September 2018);

The study assumes that night-time lights satellite imagery provides valuable information for the identification of human
landscapes, such as rural and urbanized areas. The "dark" landscapes are certainly related to rural settlements. The
landscapes of light and darkness detect more clearly than traditional statistics based on the percentage of urban/rural forms
of human settlement on the world population, with the advantage, in turn, of allow it to be studied on a subnational level,
which is not possible when simply using official statistics. Concerning the "lit" landscapes, it clearly identifies areas of the
world characterized by high human artificialisation. The electricity supply, along with the division of land into plots and
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10767  107670A-3
Downloaded From: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie on 9/22/2018
Terms of Use: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/terms-of-use
Average Visible, Stable Lights, & Cloud Free Coverages
IYear \Sat. F10 F12 F14 F15 F16 F18
1992 F101992
1993 F101993
1994 F101994 F121994
1995 IF121995
1996 F121996
1997 F121997 F141997
1998 [F121998 F141998
1999 F121999 F141999
2000 F142000 F152000
2001 F142001 F152001
2002 F142002 F152002
2003 F142003 F152003
2004 F152004 F162004
2005 F152005 F162005
2006 F152006 F162006
2007 F152007 [F162007
2008 F162008
2009 F162009
2010 F182010
2011 F182011